
2019-2020 California State University at Bakersfield Athletics Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-19   Conf: 6-10   Home: 9-7   Away: 3-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Moore, Taze 31-25 771 24.9 134-278 .482 27-75 .360 60-92 .652 34 83 117 3.8 68 3 58 57 27 36 355 11.5
13 Buckingham, De'Monte 31-27 809 26.1 96-247 .389 32-112 .286 53-68 .779 25 116 141 4.5 63 2 56 43 2 24 277 8.9
05 Perry, Czar 31-25 946 30.5 103-227 .454 2-7 .286 51-76 .671 11 83 94 3.0 84 3 119 58 5 44 259 8.4
03 Allen, Cam 31-10 605 19.5 91-227 .401 36-91 .396 26-34 .765 7 43 50 1.6 64 1 50 41 7 19 244 7.9
32 Stith, Shawn 30-17 601 20.0 76-138 .551 0-6 .000 82-113 .726 55 72 127 4.2 90 2 18 59 4 8 234 7.8
21 Lee, Greg 30-21 542 18.1 80-186 .430 16-55 .291 26-34 .765 32 86 118 3.9 64 1 17 41 11 20 202 6.7
10 Edler-Davis, Justin 31-6 688 22.2 74-203 .365 40-129 .310 19-29 .655 55 78 133 4.3 66 1 19 27 11 19 207 6.7
22 McCall, Justin 31-6 627 20.2 66-153 .431 1-9 .111 35-61 .574 44 64 108 3.5 48 1 14 24 7 8 168 5.4
00 Readus, Ronne 31-14 396 12.8 30-68 .441 0-1 .000 21-31 .677 53 60 113 3.6 59 1 6 24 13 9 81 2.6
25 Person Jr., Darrin 25-4 261 10.4 25-56 .446 0-1 .000 11-23 .478 28 19 47 1.9 52 2 4 23 7 6 61 2.4
11 Schoemann, Jack 16-0 79 4.9 10-20 .500 0-5 .000 1-2 .500 6 12 18 1.1 4 0 2 2 0 1 21 1.3
Total 31 6325 204.0 785-1803 .435 154-491 .314 385-563 .684 398 757 1155 37.3 664 17 363 422 94 194 2109 68.03
Opponents 6325 204.0 666-1564 .426 231-640 .361 534-741 .721 252 705 957 30.9 530 16 350 415 89 159 2097 67.65

Team Statistics CSUB OPP
SCORING 2109 2097
    Points Per Game 68.0 67.6
    Scoring Margin 0.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 785-1803 666-1564
    Field Goal Pct .435 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 154-491 231-640
    3PT FG Pct .314 .361
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 385-563 534-741
    FT Pct .684 .721
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 17.2
REBOUNDS 1154 957
    Rebounds Per Game 37.2 30.9
    Rebounds Margin 6.3 –
ASSISTS 363 350
    Assists Per Game 11.7 11.3
TURNOVERS 422 415
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 13.4
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 194 159
    Steals Per Game 6.3 5.1
BLOCKS 94 88
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.8
ATTENDANCE 36,334 54,643
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-2,271 15-3,643
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
CSU Bakersfield 980 1074 11 10 2109
Opponents 947 1098 11 12 2097

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 NOTRE DAME DE NAMUR W 103-51 2007
11/09/19 SOUTH DAKOTA ST. L (2 OT) 91-93 1918
11/13/19 at UNI L 55-67 3151
11/15/19 LIFE PACIFIC W 91-51 3518
11/19/19 at San Francisco L 70-100 1503
11/23/19 at Gonzaga L 49-77 6000
11/26/19 SAM HOUSTON ST. L 65-74 2207
11/29/19 HAMPTON W 70-57 1668
11/30/19 SAN DIEGO CHRISTIAN W 87-59 1545
12/03/19 UC SANTA BARBARA L 60-64 2808
12/07/19 at Ole Miss L 67-83 6276
12/14/19 at Idaho L (OT) 70-76 956
12/19/19 MONTANA ST. W 74-72 1877
12/21/19 at Cal Poly W 72-50 1545
12/29/19 at Texas Tech L 58-73 14055

* 01/04/20 GRAND CANYON W 69-62 2513
* 01/08/20 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST L 75-83 1988
* 01/16/20 at Kansas City W (OT) 74-64 1216
* 01/19/20 at Chicago St. W 72-54 255
* 01/23/20 UTAH VALLEY W (OT) 58-57 2071
* 01/25/20 SEATTLE U L 79-86 3515
* 01/30/20 at New Mexico St. L 57-61 5126
* 02/01/20 at UTRGV L 59-70 1065
* 02/06/20 at California Baptist L 69-74 3325
* 02/13/20 CHICAGO ST. W 64-54 1709
* 02/15/20 KANSAS CITY L 53-59 1909
* 02/20/20 at Utah Valley L 58-72 2029
* 02/22/20 at Seattle U L 54-69 999
* 02/27/20 UTRGV W 79-59 2134
* 02/29/20 NEW MEXICO ST. L 46-62 2947
* 03/07/20 at Grand Canyon L 61-64 7142

* = Conference game



2019-2020 California State University at Bakersfield Athletics Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-10   Home: 4-4   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Moore, Taze 16-16 392 24.5 69-144 .479 13-39 .333 34-57 .596 16 41 57 3.6 38 2 27 29 12 16 185 11.6
13 Buckingham, De'Monte 16-16 450 28.1 45-124 .363 15-54 .278 38-44 .864 12 65 77 4.8 38 2 31 21 1 8 143 8.9
03 Allen, Cam 16-0 306 19.1 49-120 .408 17-46 .370 15-20 .750 2 20 22 1.4 33 0 23 21 3 6 130 8.1
21 Lee, Greg 15-13 323 21.5 46-107 .430 10-32 .313 17-25 .680 20 56 76 5.1 34 1 12 20 6 14 119 7.9
05 Perry, Czar 16-16 512 32.0 51-118 .432 1-3 .333 21-35 .600 7 40 47 2.9 45 2 61 35 2 26 124 7.8
10 Edler-Davis, Justin 16-3 375 23.4 42-114 .368 22-69 .319 15-19 .789 31 35 66 4.1 33 1 10 12 9 11 121 7.6
32 Stith, Shawn 16-12 344 21.5 36-76 .474 0-5 .000 42-57 .737 30 34 64 4.0 51 0 6 30 2 3 114 7.1
22 McCall, Justin 16-0 257 16.1 22-57 .386 0-3 .000 9-21 .429 20 29 49 3.1 18 0 4 6 4 3 53 3.3
00 Readus, Ronne 16-4 194 12.1 11-28 .393 0-1 .000 4-8 .500 24 26 50 3.1 29 1 3 11 7 3 26 1.6
11 Schoemann, Jack 7-0 30 4.3 3-8 .375 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3 6 9 1.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 6 0.9
25 Person Jr., Darrin 10-0 67 6.7 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 3 8 11 1.1 18 1 0 5 3 3 6 0.6
Total 16 3250 203.1 377-906 .416 78-253 .308 195-289 .675 192 379 571 35.7 338 10 177 200 49 93 1027 64.19
Opponents 3250 203.1 326-792 .412 106-313 .339 292-385 .758 135 381 516 32.3 273 8 164 210 51 75 1050 65.63

Team Statistics CSUB OPP
SCORING 1027 1050
    Points Per Game 64.2 65.6
    Scoring Margin -1.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 377-906 326-792
    Field Goal Pct .416 .412
3 POINT FG-ATT 78-253 106-313
    3PT FG Pct .308 .339
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 195-289 292-385
    FT Pct .675 .758
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 18.3
REBOUNDS 570 516
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 32.3
    Rebounds Margin 3.3 –
ASSISTS 177 164
    Assists Per Game 11.1 10.3
TURNOVERS 200 210
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 13.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 93 75
    Steals Per Game 5.8 4.7
BLOCKS 49 50
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.1
ATTENDANCE 18,786 21,157
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-2,348 8-2,645
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
CSU Bakersfield 471 529 27 1027
Opponents 467 567 16 1050

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/20 GRAND CANYON W 69-62 2513
01/08/20 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST L 75-83 1988
01/16/20 at  Kansas City W (OT) 74-64 1216
01/19/20 at  Chicago St. W 72-54 255
01/23/20 UTAH VALLEY W (OT) 58-57 2071
01/25/20 SEATTLE U L 79-86 3515
01/30/20 at  New Mexico St. L 57-61 5126
02/01/20 at  UTRGV L 59-70 1065
02/06/20 at  California Baptist L 69-74 3325
02/13/20 CHICAGO ST. W 64-54 1709
02/15/20 KANSAS CITY L 53-59 1909
02/20/20 at  Utah Valley L 58-72 2029
02/22/20 at  Seattle U L 54-69 999
02/27/20 UTRGV W 79-59 2134
02/29/20 NEW MEXICO ST. L 46-62 2947
03/07/20 at  Grand Canyon L 61-64 7142


